Furthermore subsequent to December 31, 2014, there are 147 lawsuits filed by a number of shareholders
against the Company before the Committee for the Resolutions of Security Disputes and are currently being
adjudicated by the said committee. Management and Directors believe that the likelihood of additional material
liabilities arising from these lawsuits is remote.

11. SEGMENT INFORMATION

The Group’s operations are substantially comprised of mobile telecommunication services of which the
consumer and business and other segments represent 78.96% and 21.04%, respectively, of the Group’s
revenues for the six-month period ended June 30, 2015 (2014: 80.32% and 19.68%, respectively). The Group
views its assets and liabilities on an integrated basis without segregation for each operational segment.
Furthermore, all of the Group’s operations are principally conducted in Saudi Arabia.

12. RECLASSIFICATION

Certain comparative figures as at and for the three-month and six-month period ended June 30, 2014 have
been reclassified to conform to the presentation adopted as at and for the three-month and six-month period
ended June 30, 2015 are as follows:

Balance sheet as at June 30, 2014:
Balance as
previously

reported Reclassification
Balance after

reclassification

Prepaid expenses and other assets * 4,238,502 393,642 4,632,144
Current portion of long-term loans 857,124 558,724 1,415,848
Accounts payable* 7,097,087 (2,038,297) 5,058,790
Accrued expenses and other liabilities* 3,768,971 446,375 4,215,346
Long-term loans 12,669,590 1,426,840 14,096,430

Income statement for the three-month period
ended June 30, 2014:

Revenues* 5,989,688 (1,325,327) 4,664,361
Cost of revenues* (2,902,079) 1,325,327 (1,576,752)

ETIHAD ETISALAT COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE THREE AND SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2015
(All amounts in Saudi Riyals thousands unless otherwise stated)

31

12. RECLASSIFICATION (continued)

Income statement for the six-month period ended
June 30, 2014:

Balance as
previously

reported Reclassification
Balance after

reclassification

Revenues* 12,226,953 (2,726,049) 9,500,904
Cost of revenues* (6,005,140) 2,721,328 (3,283,812)
General and administrative expenses * (1,044,711) 4,721 (1,039,990)

*See Note 13 in relation to restated amounts.

Reclassified amounts relating to revenues and cost of revenues and sales resulted from presenting revenues
from sale of bundled handsets and sim cards net of the related costs.

13. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The Group decided in June 2015 to adopt an accounting policy for recognizing revenue of certain contracts
(FTTH, brand reseller and IRU contracts) that would be an approach that would be closer to that outlined in
IFRS 15 (IFRS 15 is a converged international accounting standard that will improve the financial reporting of
revenue. This Standard will be mandatory for reporting periods beginning on or after January 1, 2018) whilst